

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).226/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in CWP No. 2456/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.BIRHI KALAN L&C COOP.LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Bhupender Yadav.
Mr.Debaleena Kilikdar, Adv.
Mr.Bhakti Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Haryana states that in view of the completion of the work in question, as on date, nothing survives for adjudication. The above statement is recorded. The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master